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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 13) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of ColllDerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under 
delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 1901.90.09 

HO ICU 3214.10.09) 
3214.90.00) 

HO ICU 3926.90.69 
HO ICU 3926. 90. 69 
HO ICU 3926. 90. 69 
HO ICU 4803.00.11 

HO ICU 4816.30.09 
HO ICU 5603. 00. 00 

HO ICU 5903.20.00 
HO ICU 6307. 90. 29 
HO ICU 7208.43.00) 

7208.44.00) 
7208. 45. 00) 
7208. 90.01) 

HO 7321.90.09 
HO 73.22 
HO ICU 7606.12.01 

HO ICU 8007 .00.00 
HO 8419.90.19 
HO ICU 8477. 80. 00 
HO ICU 8479.82.00 
HO ICU 8481.30.00 
HO ICU 8503.00.09 
HO ICU 8517.30.00 
HO ICU 8544.11.09 
HO ICU 8544.20.00 

HO ICU 8603. JO. 00 
HO ICU 8704.10.01) 

8704. 10.09) 

HO 8716.80.09 
HO ICU 9501.00.00 

HO ICU 9506.29.00 
HO ICU 9506.32.00 
HO ICU 9616.10.00 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 6002. 93. 09 

HO ICU 6117.90.00 

HO ICU 6306.31.00 
HO ICU 8419.89.09 

Description of Goods 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Soy fibre comprised of cellulosic and non-cellulosic 
polysaccharide material 
Liquid industrial gasket jointing compound 

Acrylic recipe book holder 
Plastic traps for rats, mice, opossums and other vermin 
''U'' - bubble glass or air lock 
Crepe paper in rolls of a width exceeding 36cm or in sheets 
with at least one side exceeding 36cm in an unfolded state 
Duplicator stencils 
Two ply laminate of PVC film to a non-woven fabric of a 
type designed for making hospi ta! mattress and pi! low covers 
P.u. coated woven upholstery fabric 
Knitted wristband for nausea and motion sickness control 
Hot rolled steel light plate or sheet to an S.A.E. 1010 
specification modified for vitreous enamel ling on presentation 
of test certificates, when imported by an approved manufacturer 
APPROVED: 
Rheem N.Z. Ltd 
Gas burners 
Gas burners being parts of articles of Tariff Heading 73. 22 
Aluminium finstock coils to BS 1470 SIC alloy 'O' totally 
burr free 0.457111D thick in the following widths; 12. 70nln, 
16.18111D, 17.53111D and 19.41111D 
Tin capsules of a type used in scientific analysis 
Gas burners 
Plastics granula tor 
Paper bailing/pressing machine 
UL/FM approved, fire alarm check valve and trim 
Parts of electric motors, viz: rotor assembly, stator assembly 
Automatic fax/telephone switching system 
Polyurethane insulated copper winding wire 
50 and 75 ohm coaxial cable with a centre conductor 0.8111D/20 
AWG solid plain copper. Twin shields, in contact, of tinned 
copper braid. Overall sheath of PVC to 7.5111D nominal diameter 
made to BBC specification PSF l/2M 
Electric powered light rail urban conveyance 
Dumpers, forward tipping, self-propelled, as may be 
approved, especially designed for short distance haulage 
of loose material in quarries, open cast mines, 
earthworks or concrete constructions; 
APPROVED: 
Thwaities 
Johnson 
Off icine• Piccini 
Takeuchi TC series 
Rough Rider 2000 
Plastic refuse carts 
Component parts, spare parts and accessories of tricycles 
excluding: 

• Assembled tricycle frames of any material; 
Assembled wire spoke wheels 
Multi functional dive computers 
Golf balls 
Mounts and heads of a type used for scent and similar toilet 
sprays 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

7750 metres acrylic knitted fabric imported on I.E. Free Free 
AKS9193948 and AKS9198610 
450 knitted collars only imported against order No. 1260 and Free Free 
1237 
One diamond mainsail, one hyde genoa and one hyde spinnaker Free Free 
One complete aseptic filling system for hot break tomato paste Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

981391J 

981397H 

981647L 
981392G 
981384F 
981387L 

981479F 
981393E 

981478H 
981480K 
981446K 

880377D 
880379L 
981454L 

981399D 
880378B 
981373L 
981482F 
981523G 
981377C 
981383H 
981369B 
980934B 

981409E 
981327G 

880384G 
981374J 

981485L 
981569E 
981396K 

Ref. 
No. 

981356L 

981357J 

981044H 
981024C 

Effective 
From To 

12/89 

6/89 

1/90 
12/89 
12/89 
12/89 

12/89 
12/89 

12/89 
12/89 
12/89 

2/90 
2/90 
1/90 

12/89 
2/90 

12/89 
1/90 
1/90 

10/90 
12/89 

1/90 
10/89 

12/89 
11/89 

6/89 
12/89 

12/89 
11/89 
12/89 

Effective 
From To 

10/89 

10/89 

10/89 11/89 
10/89 


