Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 13) 1990

- I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE

		Concessions Approved		_				
	Tariff		Rates of		Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Norma 1	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
но і	CU 1901.90.09	Soy fibre comprised of cellulosic and non-cellulosic polysaccharide material	Free	Free	99	981391J	12/89	• •
HO I	CU 3214.10.09) 3214.90.00)	Liquid industrial gasket jointing compound	Free	Free	99	981397Н	6/89	••
HO I	CU 3926.90.69	Acrylic recipe book holder	Free	Free	99	981647L	1/90	
HO I	CU 3926.90.69	Plastic traps for rats, mice, opossums and other vermin	Free	Free	99	981392G	12/89	
HO I	CU 3926.90.69	''U'' - bubble glass or air lock	Free	Free	99	981384F	12/89	
но і	CU 4803.00.11	Crepe paper in rolls of a width exceeding 36cm or in sheets with at least one side exceeding 36cm in an unfolded state	Free	Free	99	981387L	12/89	• •
HO I	CU 4816.30.09	Duplicator stencils	Free	Free	99	981479F	12/89	
HO I	CU 5603.00.00	Two ply laminate of PVC film to a non-woven fabric of a	Free	Free	99	981393E	12/89	
		type designed for making hospital mattress and pillow covers						
HO I	CU 5903.20.00	P.U. coated woven upholstery fabric	Free	Free	99	981478H	12/89	
HO I	CU 6307.90.29	Knitted wristband for nausea and motion sickness control	Free	Free	99	981480K	12/89	
HO I	CU 7208.43.00)	Hot rolled steel light plate or sheet to an S.A.E. 1010	Free	Free	99	981446K	12/89	
	7208.44.00)	specification modified for vitreous enamelling on presentation						
	7208.45.00)	of test certificates, when imported by an approved manufacturer						
	7208.90.01)	APPROVED:						
		Rheem N.Z. Ltd						
НО	7321.90.09	Gas burners	Free	Free	99	880377D	2/90	• •
НО	73.22	Gas burners being parts of articles of Tariff Heading 73.22	Free	Free	99	880379L	2/90	• •
но 1	CU 7606.12.01	Aluminium finstock coils to BS 1470 SIC alloy '0' totally burr free 0.457mm thick in the following widths; 12.70mm,	Free	Free	99	981454L	1/90	• •
		16.18mm, 17.53mm and 19.41mm						
	CU 8007.00.00	Tin capsules of a type used in scientific analysis	Free	Free	99	981399D	12/89	
НО	8419.90.19	Gas burners	Free	Free	99	880378B	2/90	
	CU 8477.80.00	Plastics granulator	Free	Free	99	981373L	12/89	• •
	CU 8479.82.00	Paper bailing/pressing machine	Free	Free	99	981482F	1/90	• •
	CU 8481.30.00	UL/FM approved, fire alarm check valve and trim	Free	Free	99	981523G	1/90	• •
	CU 8503.00.09	Parts of electric motors, viz: rotor assembly, stator assembly	Free	Free	99	981377C	10/90	• •
	CU 8517.30.00	Automatic fax/telephone switching system	Free	Free	99	981383H	12/89	• •
	CU 8544.11.09	Polyurethane insulated copper winding wire	Free	Free	99	981369B	1/90	• •
	CU 8544.20.00	50 and 75 ohm coaxial cable with a centre conductor 0.8mm/20 AWG solid plain copper. Twin shields, in contact, of tinned copper braid. Overall sheath of PVC to 7.5mm nominal diameter made to BBC specification PSF 1/2M	Free	Free	99	980934B	10/89	••
	CU 8603.10.00	Electric powered light rail urban conveyance	Free	Free	99	981409E	12/89	• •
но 1	CU 8704.10.01) 8704.10.09)	Dumpers, forward tipping, self-propelled, as may be approved, especially designed for short distance haulage of loose material in quarries, open cast mines, earthworks or concrete constructions; APPROVED:	Free	Free	99	981327G	11/89	••
		Thwaities						
		Johnson						
		Officine-Piccini						
		Takeuchi TC series						
•••	0.000	Rough Rider 2000	_	_				
HO	8716.80.09	Plastic refuse carts	Free	Free	99	880384G	6/89	• •
HO I	CU 9501.00.00	Component parts, spare parts and accessories of tricycles excluding:	Free	Free	99	981374J	12/89	••
		Assembled tricycle frames of any material;						
ם ד	CU 9506.29.00	Assembled wire spoke wheels	Fron	Fron	99	981485L	12/89	
	CU 9506.29.00	Multi functional dive computers	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	981485L 981569E	12/89	• •
	CU 9616.10.00	Golf balls Mounts and heads of a type used for scent and similar toilet	rree Free	Free	99	981396K	12/89	••
		sprays				301380K	12/03	

SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
HO ICU	6002.93.09	7750 metres acrylic knitted fabric imported on I.E. AKS9193948 and AKS9198610	Free	Free	99	981356L	10/89	••
HO ICU	6117.90.00	450 knitted collars only imported against order No. 1260 and 1237	Free	Free	99	981357J	10/89	••
	6306.31.00 8419.89.09	One diamond mainsail, one hyde genoa and one hyde spinnaker One complete aseptic filling system for hot break tomato paste	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	981044H 981024C	10/89 10/89	11/89